As your new school year begins, it's important to understand your health care benefits and how they work.

Your Anthem Student Advantage plan can help keep you at your personal best. This book will guide you through your plan benefits, with information about who is eligible, what is covered, how to access the right type of care when you need it, and more.

## What you need to know about Anthem Student Advantage



## Who is eligible?

You will automatically be enrolled in Anthem Student Advantage if:

 All Domestic students and international students who are covered by an embassy sponsored program and students on Study Away are automatically enrolled in this insurance plan at registration, unless proof of adequate coverage is furnished.

The following student groups are also eligible to enroll:

 Students on an approved or required Leave or Suspension who were enrolled in the Student Health Insurance Plan at Bowdoin College during the 2019-2020 academic year are eligible to enroll in the Student Health Insurance Plan.

## Coverage is available for dependents too

If you are covered by Anthem Student Advantage through Bowdoin College, you may enroll your lawful spouse, domestic partner or dependent children under the age of 26. Here is how it works:

- > Eligible students who do enroll may also insure their Dependents. Eligible Dependents are the student's legal spouse or Domestic Partner and dependent children under 26 years of age. Students must actively attend classes for at least the first 31 days after the date for which coverage is purchased. Home study, correspondence, and online courses do not fulfill the eligibility requirements that the student actively attend classes. Anthem maintains its right to investigate eligibility or student status and attendance records to verify that the Policy eligibility requirements have been met. If and whenever Anthem discovers that the Policy eligibility requirements have not been met, its only obligation is refund of premium.
- If you have insurance and wish to waive the Bowdoin Insurance, visit www.gallagherstudent.com/Bowdoin.